Form PTO-1595
(Rev. 6-91)
OND No. 0651-0011 (exp. 494)
Express Receipt No. EK102

RECORDA.

07-13-2001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

MRD 10/20/2000

101761166

T

_ , ,	ner of Patents and Trademarks: ginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Akihiko Takiguchi Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes □ No	Name: Public Works Research Institute, Ministry of Construction
	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 1. Asahi, Tsukuba-shi, Ibaraki-ken,
	City:305-0804 JAPAN
	State: Zip:
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Execution Date: October 12, 2000 (Q())	□ Yes ⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	09/693579
If this document is being filed together with a new applexecution date of the application is: Filed herewith	lication, the
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atte	ached? 🗆 Yes 🖾 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Alberto O. Amatong, Ir,	
Internal Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Street Address: 1301 McKinney, Suite 5100	☐ Enclosed
City: Houston	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
State: Texas Zip: 77010-3095 713 - 65(-5423	8. Deposit account number: 06-2375 under Order No. 10024766
	E THIS SPACE Charge 40.0
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in true copy of the original document. Alberto Q. Amatong, Jr.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Naoya Noguchi

Koji Kubota

Satoshi Moteki

Harutada Ooya

Hideaki Murakami

Masaya Yamada

Hiroshi Takahashi

Akira Kuno

Hisashi Ezure

Tetsuaki Kondo

Ryoji Matsubara

Yasuyuki Ohira

Kenichi Ohtani

Hiroshi Mashimo

Takao Inobe

Kazumasa Miyamoto

Kazutaka Kawahara

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned [hereinafter (collectively) "ASSIGNOR"] has invented certain new and useful improvements in COLLISION IN RIGHT/LEFT TURN PREVENTION SYSTEM

for which an application for United States Letters patent was executed on even date.

WHERBAS, Public Works Research Institute, Ministry of Construction

having a place of business at 1, Asahi, Tsukuba-shi, Ibaraki-ken, 305-0804 Japan

(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, in the United States and its territorial possessions.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and confirm in and to said ASSIGNER the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

Said ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE for the sole use and behoof of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Witness, the hand and seal of the ASSIGNOR on the date(s) indicated.

Typed Name:

Akihiko TAKIGUCHI

Koji KUBOTA

Naoya NOGUCHI

Satoshi MOTEKI

Signatures:

A Jahiguchi

October 12, 2000

October 12, 2000

October 12, 2000

October 12, 2000

PATENT REEL: 011740 FRAME: 0868 Typed Name:

Hiroshi MASHIMO

Kazumasa MIYAMOTO

Kazutaka KAWAHARA

RECORDED: 10/20/2000

Takao INOBE

Date:

October 12,

October 12,

October 12,

October 12, 2000

2000

2000

120

	•	
Harutada OOYA	H. Ooya	October 12, 2000
Hideaki MURAKAMI	H. muralsami	October 12, 2000
Masaya YAMADA	masaya yamada	October 12, 2000
Hiroshi TAKAHASHI	Windi Jakahasli	October 12, 2000
Akira KUNO	eskira Kuno	October 12, 2000
Hisashi EZURE	Hisashi Gure	October 12, 2000
Tetsuaki KONDO	7 Km	October 12, 2000
Ryoji MATSUBARA	Brije Butchere	October 12, 2000
Yasuyuki OHIRA	Yasuguki Ohira	October 12, 2000
Kenichi OHTANI	Kenichi Oliani	october 12, 2000

Signatures: